Storiadel GGG...MOLISE

Fiduciari Regionali

dal 22/02/64 al 16/02/65 RUFFO Giuseppe Commissario
dal 17/02/65 al 13/06/65 RUFFO Giuseppe

dal 14/06/65 al 11/03/66 VELARDI Lucio Commissario
dal 12/03/66 al 28/05/67 RUFFO Giuseppe

dal 29/05/67 al 0l1/12/67 RISI Enzo

dal 02/12/67 al 17/06/70 RUFFO Giuseppe

dal 18/06/70 al 28/03/71 DE RENZIS Antonio Commissario
dal 29/03/71 al 08/02/73 DE RENZIS Antonio

dal 09/02/73 al 01/05/74 DI PIETRO Carlo Commissario
dal 02/05/74 al 01/12/74 DE RENZIS Antonio

dal 02/12/74 al 17/07/75 LIPARULO Raffaele

dal 18/07/75 al 08/10/76 SEVERINO Antonio

dal 09/10/76 al 23/10/78 PERROTTA Francesco

dal 24/10/78 al 25/03/79 RUFFO Giuseppe Commissario
dal 26/03/79 al 24/06/81 CIACCIA Antonio

dal 25/06/81 al 31/12/84 FASOLINO Piero

dal 01/01/85 al 1989 IALENTI Mario

dal 1989 al 1993 IOFFREDI Vincenzo

dal 1993 al 1995 PALMIERI Nicola

dal 1995 al 1997 PALMIERI Nicola Commissario
dal 1997 al 2001 CARNEVALE Franco

dal 2001 al 2009 PALMIERI Nicola

dal 2009 al 22/03/13 CARNEVALE Franco

dal 23/03/13 al 17/02/17 PALMIERI Antonella

dal 18/02/17 al in carica FORLI Maria Teresa

Fiduciari Provinciali - Campobasso

dal 20/02/41 al 14/06/51 FILACCHIONI Giovanni Reggente
dal 15/06/51 al 18/07/61 CIACCIA Riccardo

dal 19/07/61 al 02/09/70 BILOTTA Ettore

dal 03/09/70 al 14/12/71 DI BRINO Luigi

dal 15/12/71 al 24/03/72 MARCARELLI Andrea

dal 25/03/72 al 03/05/74 ROMANO M.Rosaria

dal 04/05/74 al 13/12/74 DI LALLO Gustavo

dal 14/12/74 al 16/06/77 LIPARULO Raffaele

dal 17/06/77 al 23/10/78 PERROTTA Francesco



dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

Fiduciari Provinciali - Isernia

dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal
dal

24/10/78
22/01/79
1988
01/01/1993
1995
1997
2001
2005
2009
23/03/13
28/04/19
07/05/21
12/12/24

18/06/70
15/12/71
08/06/72
04/05/74
01/07/81
01/03/83
29/02/84
01/01/85
1993
1995
2001
2005
2009
23/03/13
31/03/13

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al
al

al

21/01/79
1988
31/12/1992
1995
1997
2001
2005
2009
22/03/13
27/04/19
06/05/21
11/12/24

in carica

14/12/71
07/06/72
03/05/74
30/06/81
28/02/83
28/02/84
31/12/84
1993
1995
2001
2005
2009
22/03/13
30/03/23

in carica

ROMANO
MASTRANGELO
SALUPPO
PALMIERI
CARNEVALE
BORSELLA
CARNEVALE
IAFANTI
PERRELLA
GIORDANO
PERRELLA
TIZZANI
TIZZANI

D'ANGELO
CARNEVALE
CESTRONE
CARNEVALE
RICCI
GIANNINI
GIANNINI
PIERMARINO
PIERMARINO
PIERMARINO
LABELLA
LABELLA
ZANETTI
ZANETTI
TIZZANI

M.Rosaria
Donatella
Diletta
Nicola
Franco
Giuseppe
Franco
Angela
Emmidio
Guerrino
Emidio
Luigi
Luigi

Angelo
Paolo
Laura
Paolo

Angelo
Mario
Mario
Emilio
Emilio
Emilio

Antonio

Antonio

Andrea

Andrea

Luigi

Commissario

Delegato Provinciale

Commissario

Commissario

Delegato Provinciale

Delegato Provinciale

Delegato Provinciale



