

## Storia del GGG...MOLISE

### Fiduciari Regionali

dal	22/02/64	al	16/02/65	RUFFO	Giuseppe	Commissario
dal	17/02/65	al	13/06/65	RUFFO	Giuseppe	
dal	14/06/65	al	11/03/66	VELARDI	Lucio	Commissario
dal	12/03/66	al	28/05/67	RUFFO	Giuseppe	
dal	29/05/67	al	01/12/67	RISI	Enzo	
dal	02/12/67	al	17/06/70	RUFFO	Giuseppe	
dal	18/06/70	al	28/03/71	DE RENZIS	Antonio	Commissario
dal	29/03/71	al	08/02/73	DE RENZIS	Antonio	
dal	09/02/73	al	01/05/74	DI PIETRO	Carlo	Commissario
dal	02/05/74	al	01/12/74	DE RENZIS	Antonio	
dal	02/12/74	al	17/07/75	LIPARULO	Raffaele	
dal	18/07/75	al	08/10/76	SEVERINO	Antonio	
dal	09/10/76	al	23/10/78	PERROTTA	Francesco	
dal	24/10/78	al	25/03/79	RUFFO	Giuseppe	Commissario
dal	26/03/79	al	24/06/81	CIACCIA	Antonio	
dal	25/06/81	al	31/12/84	FASOLINO	Piero	
dal	01/01/85	al	1989	IALENTI	Mario	
dal	1989	al	1993	IOFFREDI	Vincenzo	
dal	1993	al	1995	PALMIERI	Nicola	
dal	1995	al	1997	PALMIERI	Nicola	Commissario
dal	1997	al	2001	CARNEVALE	Franco	
dal	2001	al	2009	PALMIERI	Nicola	
dal	2009	al	22/03/13	CARNEVALE	Franco	
dal	23/03/13	al	17/02/17	PALMIERI	Antonella	
dal	18/02/17	al	in carica	FORLI	Maria Teresa	

### Fiduciari Provinciali - Campobasso

dal	20/02/41	al	14/06/51	FILACCHIONI	Giovanni	Reggente
dal	15/06/51	al	18/07/61	CIACCIA	Riccardo	
dal	19/07/61	al	02/09/70	BIOTTA	Ettore	
dal	03/09/70	al	14/12/71	DI BRINO	Luigi	
dal	15/12/71	al	24/03/72	MARCARELLI	Andrea	
dal	25/03/72	al	03/05/74	ROMANO	M.Rosaria	
dal	04/05/74	al	13/12/74	DI LALLO	Gustavo	
dal	14/12/74	al	16/06/77	LIPARULO	Raffaele	
dal	17/06/77	al	23/10/78	PERROTTA	Francesco	

dal	24/10/78	al	21/01/79	ROMANO	M.Rosaria	Commissario
dal	22/01/79	al	1988	MASTRANGELO	Donatella	
dal	1988	al	31/12/1992	SALUPPO	Diletta	
dal	01/01/1993	al	1995	PALMIERI	Nicola	
dal	1995	al	1997	CARNEVALE	Franco	
dal	1997	al	2001	BORSELLA	Giuseppe	
dal	2001	al	2005	CARNEVALE	Franco	
dal	2005	al	2009	IAFANTI	Angela	
dal	2009	al	22/03/13	PERRELLA	Emmidio	
dal	23/03/13	al	27/04/19	GIORDANO	Guerrino	
dal	28/04/19	al	06/05/21	PERRELLA	Emidio	
dal	07/05/21	al	11/12/24	TIZZANI	Luigi	
dal	12/12/24	al	in carica	TIZZANI	Luigi	Delegato Provinciale

#### **Fiduciari Provinciali - Isernia**

dal	18/06/70	al	14/12/71	D'ANGELO	Angelo	
dal	15/12/71	al	07/06/72	CARNEVALE	Paolo	
dal	08/06/72	al	03/05/74	CESTRONE	Laura	
dal	04/05/74	al	30/06/81	CARNEVALE	Paolo	
dal	01/07/81	al	28/02/83	RICCI	Angelo	
dal	01/03/83	al	28/02/84	GIANNINI	Mario	Commissario
dal	29/02/84	al	31/12/84	GIANNINI	Mario	
dal	01/01/85	al	1993	PIERMARINO	Emilio	
dal	1993	al	1995	PIERMARINO	Emilio	Commissario
dal	1995	al	2001	PIERMARINO	Emilio	
dal	2001	al	2005	LABELLA	Antonio	Delegato Provinciale
dal	2005	al	2009	LABELLA	Antonio	
dal	2009	al	22/03/13	ZANETTI	Andrea	
dal	23/03/13	al	30/03/23	ZANETTI	Andrea	Delegato Provinciale
dal	31/03/13	al	in carica	TIZZANI	Luigi	Delegato Provinciale